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Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on October 23, 2017, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Motion of Impax
Laboratories, Inc. for In Camera Treatment of Designated Trial Exhibits, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on October 23, 2017, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Motion of
Impax Laboratories, Inc. for In Camera Treatment of Designated Trial Exhibits, upon:
 
Bradley Albert
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
balbert@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Daniel Butrymowicz
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
dbutrymowicz@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Nicholas Leefer
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
nleefer@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Synda Mark
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
smark@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Maren Schmidt
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mschmidt@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Eric Sprague
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
esprague@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Jamie Towey
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jtowey@ftc.gov



Complaint
 
Chuck Loughlin
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
cloughlin@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Alpa D. Davis
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
adavis6@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Lauren Peay
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
lpeay@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
James H. Weingarten
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jweingarten@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Edward D. Hassi
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP
ehassi@omm.com
Respondent
 
Michael E. Antalics
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP
mantalics@omm.com
Respondent
 
Benjamin J. Hendricks
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP
bhendricks@omm.com
Respondent
 
Eileen M. Brogan
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP
ebrogan@omm.com
Respondent
 
Anna Fabish
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP
afabish@omm.com
Respondent
 
Stephen McIntyre
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP
smcintyre@omm.com
Respondent
 
Rebecca  Weinstein
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission



rweinstein@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Garth Huston
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
ghuston@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
I hereby certify that on October 23, 2017, I served via other means, as provided in 4.4(b) of the foregoing
Motion of Impax Laboratories, Inc. for In Camera Treatment of Designated Trial Exhibits, upon:
 
Markus  Meier
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mmeier@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
 
 
 

Eileen Brogan
Attorney


